2023 annual individual performance appraisal.

After the repurchase and cancellation, the remaining number of Restricted Shares of the Company
will be 111,066,899.

ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

The Company has opened a special securities account for the repurchase with the China Securities
Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited, Shanghai Branch (“CSDC”), and has made an
application at the CSDC to proceed the repurchase and cancellation procedures of the 8,764,699
Restricted Shares which are granted but not yet unlocked and held by the abovementioned
57 Participants. The cancellation of the Restricted Shares to be repurchased is expected to be
completed on 25 December 2024.

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON THE
REPURCHASE AND CANCELLATION

Upon the completion of the repurchase and cancellation of the Restricted Shares, the total number
of Shares of the Company will be changed from 24,750,629,817 to 24,741,865,118 Shares. The
changes in the shareholding structure of the Company are as follows:

Class of Shares Before the change The change After the change
Number of

Shares Proportion (+╱-)
Number of

Shares Proportion

Shares subject to selling restrictions
(A Shares) 119,831,598 0.48% -8,764,699 111,066,899 0.45%

Shares not subject to selling restrictions
(A Shares) 20,423,408,219 82.52% 0 20,423,408,219 82.55%

H Shares 4,207,390,000 17.00% 0 4,207,390,000 17.00%
Total Shares 24,750,629,817 100% -8,764,699 24,741,865,118 100%

4

STATEMENTS AND UNDERTAKINGS

The Board of the Company is of the view that the decision-making process and information
disclosure relating to the repurchase and cancellation complied with the laws and regulations
including the Administrative Measures on Incentive Scheme of Listed Companies and the 2021
Restricted Share Incentive Scheme, without prejudice to the legitimate rights and interests of the
Participants and benefits of the creditors.

The Company undertakes that the Company has verified and guaranteed the truthfulness, accuracy
and completeness of information in respect of the Participants, the number of Shares and the